Kilpeck Parish Council

Councillor, 6th September 2021

You are summoned to the Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council No KPC/MW/174 which is to be held in <u>The Kilpeck Village Hall</u> on <u>Monday 13th September 2021</u>

Meeting to Commence at 7.00pm and to be concluded by 9.00pm

AGENDA

1.0 Apologies for Absence

To receive and consider any apologies

2.0 Declarations of Interest & Dispensations

To receive any declarations of interest in agenda items, or written dispensation applications

3.0 <u>To Receive, Approve and Sign</u> the Minutes of the Ordinary Parish Council Meeting

No KPC/MW/173 held on Monday 26th July 2021

previously circulated

www.kilpeckgpc.or

4.0 Financial Reports

- 4.1 *Receipts
- 4.2 *Invoices for Payment
- 4.3 *Bank Balances and Reconciliations
- **4.4** External Auditors Report and revised Accounting Statement for approval

*information enclosed information enclosed

5.0 Reports

- **5.1** Kilpeck Village Hall
- 5.2 Ward Councillor Mrs Christy Bolderson
- **5.3** Locality Steward Mr James Howell
- **5.4** Lengthsman Report

6.0 Public Question Time

Designated maximum period of **10 minutes** to accommodate members of the public who may wish to either raise issues or ask the Parish Council questions

7.0 Tree Planting

To consider tree planting project to celebrate the Queens Jubilee

8.0 <u>Local Policing Community Charter</u>

To agree The Parish Council's response

information enclosed

9.0 Neighbourhood Development Plan (NDP)

To agree way forward for the Kilpeck Neighbourhood Development Plan

10.0 General Highway and Footpath Issues for Report

10.1 To receive any Highway or Public Rights of Way for report

10.2 Update joint A465 safety strategy with Allensmore Parish Council

11.0 <u>Information Sheet</u>

(Not covered by an agenda item and for information only)

information enclosed

12.0 Meeting Venue

To discuss meeting venue for future meetings – The Kilpeck Village Hall & The Bridges Childcare Centre

13.0 Agenda of the Next Meeting

Items to be included at the next Parish Council Meeting

14.0 Date, Time and Venue of Next Meeting

Monday 11th October 2021 7 00pm in The Kilpeck Village Hall

Malcolm Walker

Email Parishclerkmw@btinternet.com

Clerk Kilpeck Parish Council www.Kilpeckgpc.org

Kilpeck Parish Council Serving the Local Community